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CERTIFICATE 
*SEE BELOW LAST FIRST 

HOME 
PHONE 

WORK 
PHONE CELL PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS 

AVAILABLE 
SUNDAY 

MORNINGS COMMENTS 
 Adams H. Leslie  216-451-9004  adamshl@sbcglobal.net No weekdays & funerals 

 Belknap Pamela 440-442-4922   pbelknap@ameritech.net  
weddings, funerals, 
Saturdays, Protestant, east 
side locations 

 Bosl Kathleen 216-521-3652 216-521-2540  shemayisrael@hotmail.com Yes  

 Carr Charles 440-247-3170 330-650-4359 440-832-1780 chascarr@sbcglobal.net No weddings & funerals 

 Chriss Alcee 682-551-7152   achriss@oberlin.edu Yes 
Weddings, Funerals, 
Saturday, Protestant, 
Contemporary Services 

SPC Cieslak Diane 440-892-9470 440-235-3326  edianec@sbcglobal.net No 
Weddings, funerals, 
Protestant, west side 

 Debick David  440-526-4364 216-408-7949 debickdavid@yahoo.com No Yes 

SPC Duncan Scott   216-798-6316 sduncan53@gmail.com Yes Protestant, Sundays 

 Ebert Robert 440-353-3362   rebert@bw.edu Yes 
Wedding, Funerals, 
Protestant, Saturdays, West 
Side 

 Gardner Linda 440-734-6122 216-521-8727  llgardner@roadrunner.com No weddings & funerals 

 Hammond Elaine 330-467-6076   miscelaineous1158@yahoo.com Yes 

Weddings, funerals, 
Saturdays, Protestant, 
Cuyahoga County, Summit 
County 

 Heuer Clayton   440-413-3976 clayheu@gmail.com Yes  

 Hommel Margaret 440-942-2207    Yes East Side Protestant 

 Hukill Dale 440-801-1420   dalekaren@sbcglobal.net No 
Funerals, Protestant, 
Westside preferred. 

CAGO Jennings Fern 216-381-0029   fernjennings@hotmail.com Yes 
Sundays, weddings, funerals, 
Protestant 

 KanagaRaj Alfred 440-543-9120   dornakal68@roadrunner.com Yes flexible 

 Kazimir David 978-290-0565 978-290-0565 978-290-0565 david.kazimir@oberlin.edu Yes Yes 

 Koch Michon 440-740-0737 440-885-2652  michonkoch@aol.com Yes 
I am NOT available for  the 
east side. 

 Lebedeva Olga   347-981-4563 olga.lebedeva@hotmail.com Yes 
Saturdays, weddings, 
concerts 

 Lissow Harold 216-251-2555 216-226-8644  haltheorganmaster@juno.com No  
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 Mass Gerry 440-884-4904   gerry@gerardskeyboards.com No yes 

CAGO Massaro Carmen 440-835-2823   cgmassar@aol.com Yes  

 Meyers Betty 216-531-8292 216-932-7480  betmeyers@sbcglobal.net  
available everyday, 
Protestant; Sundays - mostly 
summertime 

 Plank Charlotte 860-922-5975   charbeers@gmail.com No Weddings and Funerals 

SPC Reilly Dawn 440-412-4256   ReillyJDawn@aol.com Yes  

AAGO Roedig Virginia 440-257-3281 440-357-7518  Roedig5@msn.com No available Sundays in summer 

 Snavely Marcia 440-338-6606 440-247-6490 440-570-6694 marciasnavely1@aol.com No  

 Stone Elaine 330-952-2328   kelmstones@gmail.com Yes 
weddings, funerals, much 
Lutheran experience,  

 Storry James 330-467-3702 330-467-3169 330-524-2027 jdstorry@roadrunner.com Yes 
weddings, funerals, summer 
Sundays 

SPC Templeton Leah  440-871-3822 440-665-2849 ltempleton@baypres.org No Yes 

SPC Tevis Carol 330-963-3454    Yes 
Protestant services, weddings 
&amp; funerals, South &amp; 
East sides 

 Trunk Christopher 440-748-1202   winterberrylodge@glwb.net Yes 
Sub and interim organist to 
W.Cuya, east/central Lorain, 
& N.Medina counties. 

 Wiswell Grant   216-632-9789 gwis.ncme@gmail.com Yes 
also weddings, funerals, 
Saturdays 

 

CERTIFICATES SP=Service Playing Exam  CAGO=Colleague Exam 

 AAGO=Associate Exam Chm=Choir Master Exam 

 ARCO=Associate Exam (Royal College of Organists, United Kingdom)   


